

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL No.682 OF 2010

RAM SARUP

... APPELLANT

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA

... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed an application (I.A.No.86038/19) for abatement of appeal on account of the fact that the appellant has expired on 24.11.2015. The Death Certificate of the appellant has also been filed.

In view of the above, the application is allowed and the appeal stands abated.

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 21, 2019.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).682/2010

RAM SARUP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No.86038/2019 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

Date : 21-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Dr. M.S. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Alpana Malik, Adv.
Ms. Richa Verma, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokender Raghav, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, AAG
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Harsha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Kuchiya, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sheoran, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed and the appeal stands abated
in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)